General Description
The MAX20049 is a dual step-down converter IC with two
low-dropout regulators (LDOs), providing a single-chip so-
lution for automotive cameras. The two step-down con-
verters are designed for fixed-frequency PWM operation
with input voltages from 5V to 17V for MAX20049, 4V to
17V for MAX20049C, and 3.5V to 17V for MAX20049D.
The dedicated high-voltage inputs allow for a flexible solu-

for Automotive Camera Modules
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  21
Ordering Information
PART BUCK1, LDO3 (V) BUCK2, LDO4 (V) SPREAD
SPECTRUM ILIM1, ILIM2 (MIN) (A) PACKAGE CODE*
MAX20049ATEA/VY+ 3.8, 3.3 1.8, 1.2 Off 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEB/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.85, 1.2 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEC/VY+** 3.8, 3.0 1.8, 1.2 Off 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATED/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.8, 1.2 Off 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEE/VY+ 3.1, 2.8 1.8, 1.2 Off 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEF/VY+ 2.8, 2.8 3.3, 1.8 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEG/VY+ 1.1, 2.9 1.8, 1.2 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEH/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.8, 1.2 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049ATEK/VY+ 3.3, 2.9 1.8, 1.1 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+5C
MAX20049CATEA/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.85, 1.225 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEA/VY+ 1.8, 3.3 1.8, 1.2 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEB/VY+ 2.8, 2.8 1.8, 1.2 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEE/VY+ 1.2, 2.8 3.3, 1.8 On 1.3, 1.3 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEF/VY+ 1.2, 2.9 3.3, 1.8 On 1.3, 1.3 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEG/VY+ 1.225, 2.9 3.3, 1.8 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEJ/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.8, 1.2 On 1.3, 1.3 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEK/VY+ 3.8, 3.3 1.8, 1.2  On 1.3, 1.3 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEL/VY+ 3.3, 2.8 1.8, 1.1  On 1.3, 1.3 T1633Y+6C
MAX20049DATEN/VY+ 3.8, 3.3 1.8, 1.1 On 0.8, 0.8 T1633Y+6C
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package. Temperature Range is -40°C to +125°C
*Pin-Package = 16 Side-Wettable TQFN Exposed Pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX20049 Flexible, Compact Quad Power Supply with
2.2MHz, 500mA Buck Converters and Dual LDOs
for Automotive Camera Modules
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  22
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/18 Initial release —
1 8/18
Updated the General Description, Output-Voltage Selection, and Inductor Selection
sections; updated the Package Information, Electrical Characteristics, and Ordering
Information tables; replaced Table 1 and TOC09; added MA20049ATEF/VY+,
MAX20049ATEG/VY+, MAX20049ATEH/VY+, MAX20049BATEB/VY+, and
MAX20049CATEA/VY+ to the Ordering Information table.
1–5, 10, 14
2 8/18
Updated the General Description, Benefits and Features sections; updated the Electrical
Characteristics table, Table 1, and added future product designation to MA20049ATEF/
VY+, MAX20049ATEG/VY+, MAX20049ATEH/VY+,
MAX20049BATEB/VY+, and MAX20049CATEA/VY+ in the Ordering Information table;
updated the Block Diagram and the Typical Application Circuits (Figures 6 and 7).
1, 4, 9, 11,
13–15
3 11/18 Added TOC19 and removed future product designation from MAX20049ATEA/VY+ and
MAX20049ATEB/VY+ 8, 16
4 12/18
Updated the Electrical Characteristics table, TOC08–TOC13, Detailed Description, BIAS/
UVLO, System Enable, Output Voltage Selection, and the Ordering Information table;
replaced Figure 5; added new TOC19–TOC21 and TOC23–24, and renumbered existing
TOC19 to be TOC22
3–8, 1–13,
16
5 2/19
Updated the Power Good (PGOOD) section; removed future product designation from
MAX20049ATEF/VY+, MAX20049ATEH/VY+, and MAX20049CATEA/VY+; added
MAX20049ATEK/VY+, MAX20049DATEA/VY+, and MAX20049DATEB/VY+
as future products; removed MAX20049BATEB/VY+ from the Ordering Information
12, 16
6 5/19
Updated Package Information, Electrical Characteristics, and Applications Information
sections; added Figures 2, 3, and 4; updated Table 1; added MAX20049DATEE/VY+** and
MAX20049DATEE/VY+** to Ordering Information
2, 4, 11,
12, 13, 14,
18
7 8/19 Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical
Characteristics, Detailed Description, Applications Information, and Ordering Information
1–5,
12–14, 18
8 3/20 Updated Ordering Information to add future-product notation 18
9 6/20 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Pin Descriptions, Applications Information, Typical
Application Circuits, and Ordering Information 5, 9, 14, 18
10 3/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics and Ordering Information 6, 22
11 6/21 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, TOC22, TOC23, TOC24, and Ordering Information 6, 12, 23
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX20049 Flexible, Compact Quad Power Supply with
2.2MHz, 500mA Buck Converters and Dual LDOs
for Automotive Camera Modules
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX20049ATEF/VY+  MAX20049CATEA/VY+  MAX20049CATEA/VY+T  MAX20049DATEA/VY+
MAX20049DATEA/VY+T  MAX20049DATEB/VY+  MAX20049DATEB/VY+T  MAX20049DATEJ/VY+
MAX20049DATEJ/VY+T  MAX20049DATEK/VY+  MAX20049ATEE/VY+  MAX20049ATEA/VY+  MAX20049ATEH/VY+
  MAX20049ATEH/VY+T  MAX20049DATEK/VY+T  MAX20049DATEL/VY+  MAX20049DATEL/VY+T
MAX20049ATEA/VY+T  MAX20049ATEB/VY+  MAX20049ATEB/VY+T  MAX20049ATEE/VY+T  MAX20049ATEF/VY+T
  MAX20049ATED/VY+T  MAX20049DATEE/VY+  MAX20049DATEE/VY+T  MAX20049DATEF/VY+
MAX20049DATEF/VY+T  MAX20049ATEG/VY+  MAX20049ATEG/VY+T  MAX20049ATEK/VY+
MAX20049ATEK/VY+T  MAX20049DATEG/VY+  MAX20049DATEG/VY+T  MAX20049DATEN/VY+
MAX20049DATEN/VY+T